CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

| CONTRACT NO. | B-3622 | 29-A | DATE OF SUBMISSION 04/07/202 | | | | | | |
|---|-------------|-----------------|---|-------------------------------------|-----|-----|----------------|--|--|
| PROJECT DESCRIPTION | | | 45 th Street and Calumet Avenue 0710056 | | | | | | |
| (route / intersection / bridge no(s).) | | | | | | | | | |
| CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY DESCRIPTION | | | Painting of the Median Center Curb | | | | | | |
| PROPOSED SOLUTION SUMMARY | | | Contractor to paint the median center curb as requested | | | | | | |
| NOTE: Upon reque | st from Eng | ineer, enter de | tailed descriptio | n on page 2. | | | | | |
| ONSET DATE OF C | HANGE | April | 12, 2021 | CHANGE ORDER 1 | YPE | 104 | .03 Extra Work | | |
| PROPOSED COST AND TIME ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| COST | | cc | OST INCREASE | INCREASE / (DECREASE): | | | 10,331.58 | | |
| The cost adjustment shall include lump sum and/or estimated totaled unit-priced item costs. Attach a separate sheet of unit price items including item description, unit of measurement, estimated quantity and unit price. | | | | | | | | | |
| CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF COST CHANGE: 100.03 Altered Quantities | | | | | | | | | |
| □ 109.03 Altered Quantities □ 109.05(a) Agreed Price □ 109.05(b) Force Account □ 109.05.02 Delay Costs PROPOSED COST CHANGE INCLUDES: □ Labor □ Material □ Equipment □ Lease Agreement □ Subcontractor | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| TIME ADJUSTMENT IN | | | ICREASE / (DE | E / (DECREASE): (work days) | | | N/A | | |
| CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF TIME CHANGE: | | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ 108.08(a) Excusable, Non-Compensable ☐ 108.08(b) Excusable, Compensable | | | | | | | | | |
| NOTE: If Compensable , attach details based on 109.05.2(a) Allowable Delay Costs. | | | | | | | | | |
| SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION Additional information. | | | | | | | | | |
| CHANGE ORDER ORIGINATION: | | | | | | | | | |
| DOCUMENTS AFFE | CTED: | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Contract Specifications (ref. doc name/ | | | /no.) | Click here to enter text. | | | | | |
| ☐ Contract Plans (ref. doc name/no.) | | | Cli | Click here to enter text. | | | | | |
| CHANGE ORDER AFFECTS DBE PARTICIPATION | | | ON: | ☐ yes ☒ no (if yes, attach details) | | | | | |

| CHANGE | ORDER | REQUEST | FORM |
|--------|-------|---------|------|
| | | | |

CONTRACT NO.

B-36229-A

UPON WRITTEN REQUEST FROM THE ENGINEER, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DETAIL

DATE RECEIVED REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL

SUBMITTAL DATE OF ADDITIONAL DETAIL

[Select Date]

DETAILED DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

(Include location(s), actions of contractor, owner, and other stakeholders, key events and related cause(s), discoveries, discussions, meetings, and effect on the contract if no action is taken. Also include references to key documents attached or available to support this change order request.)

The Town of Munster has requested the curb potion of the median center curb on the project be painted yellow. See attached for cost breakdown.

PROPOSED SOLUTION - ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

(Include proposed scope of work, means & methods, materials, equipment, utility relocation required, subcontracted scope and the effect on the contract schedule. Also include references to attached documents including, but not limited to, sketches, calculations, photos, material information, and submittals and meeting minutes.)

| Contractor to paint the curb as requested. | |
|--|--|
| | |

SIGNATURE

| Contractor: | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| Name: (print) Mike Herz | _ |
| (signature) | Date: April 7, 2021 |

NOTE: The Contractor should retain a signed copy of this document for record.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONTRACT NO.

B-36229-A

ATTACHMENT: UNIT PRICE ITEMS DETAIL

Attach or paste a unit price item detail.

WALSH CONSTRUCTION

Extra Work Summary

Date: 04/07/2021

Project Number: B-36229-A

Project Name: 45th and Calumet

Title: Center Curb Painting

| Item | | | | Unit | Mark-up | Mark-up | Total | Total |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|----------|------|-------------|-------------|---------|-------------|-------------|
| Number | Description | Quantity | Unit | Cost | Rule | Cost | Unit | Cost |
| | SUBCONTRACTOR COST | 1 | LS | \$10,200.00 | | | \$10,200.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| | Bond and Insurance Cost (.0129%) | 1 | LS | \$131.58 | | | \$131.58 | \$131.58 |
| Total Extra Work = 1 LS | | | | | \$10,331.58 | | | |

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC.

3542 Highway Avenue, Highland Indiana 46322 (219) 746-2433 E-Mail TMCHerb@AOL.COM

QUOTATION

March 30, 2021

WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF ILLINIOS CROWN POINT, INDIANA

Attn: MARC ARENA

Re: Bid Date:

Contract: INDOT B-36229-A

Location: 45TH AVE AND CALUMET AVE

Delivery:

Terms: Net 30 Days

We are pleased to quote these prices as follows:

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL CURB, PAINTING, YELLOW 6,800 LF 1.50 10,200.00

TOTAL \$ 10,200.00

NOTES

PRICE IS FOR PAINTING 4" ON TOP OF THE CURB AND THE CURB FACE YELLOW ONLY.

THIS PRICE INCLUDES THE TRAFFIC CONTROL NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

These Prices are guaranteed for 30 days from award to Prime Contractor. Sales Tax if applicable will be added to the quoted prices

Sincerely,

MICHAEL C. SITTER

Michael C. Sitter Traffic Management Company, Inc.

Herz, Michael

From: Lee Randell, P.E. < Irandell@dlz.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 4:47 PM

To: Herz, Michael Cc: Arena, Marc

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] 45th Ave - Lane closure costs

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting them and know the content is safe.

Mike,

The Town does not feel it is necessary, at this point, to remove the lane closures for the weekends. With that being said, please confirm the price/total cost as previously discussed, in the event something changes.

In addition, the Town would like to obtain pricing to paint the median curb (vertical face and top of curb), say 12" yellow band.

Thank you,

Lee Randell, P.E. | Civil Engineer



INNOVATIVE IDEAS
EXCEPTIONAL DESIGN
UNMATCHED CLIENT SERVICE

<u>LinkedIn</u> | <u>Twitter</u> | <u>Facebook</u> | <u>Issuu</u>

From: Herz, Michael <mherz@walshgroup.com>

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 2:30 PM

To: Lee Randell, P.E. < lrandell@dlz.com>
Cc: Arena, Marc < marena@walshgroup.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] 45th Ave - Lane closure costs

EXTERNAL: Message origin is from an external network. Use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

You're correct. It was pointed out to me. I'm confirming with Mike.

From: Lee Randell, P.E. < lrandell@dlz.com Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 3:27 PM

To: Herz, Michael < mherz@walshgroup.com Cc: Arena, Marc < marena@walshgroup.com

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] 45th Ave - Lane closure costs